

इंडियन रेलवे फाईनेन्स कॉरपोरेशन लिमिटेड

(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम) (सी आई एन : L65910DL1986GOI026363)

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : रूम नं. 1316 & 1349, तीसरी मंजिल, दि अशोक, डिप्लोमैटिक एन्क्लेव 50-बी, चाणक्यपुरी, नई दिल्ली-110021
दूरभाष : 011-24100385

INDIAN RAILWAY FINANCE CORPORATION LTD.

(A Government of India Enterprise) (CIN : L65910DL1986GOI026363)

Regd. Office : Room Nos. 1316 – 1349, 3rd Floor, The Ashok, Diplomatic Enclave:- 50-B, Chanakyapuri, New Delhi 110021
Phone : 011-24100385, E-mail : info@irfc.nic.in, Website : www.irfc.nic.in

No: IRFC/SE/2021-22/32

16th August, 2021

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Listing department, Exchange Plaza, Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai- 400 051 Scrip Symbol: IRFC	BSE Limited Listing Dept / Dept of Corporate Services, PJ Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai -400 001 Scrip Code: 543257
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


Sub: Intimation on Publication of newspaper advertisement

Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time, please find enclosed Newspaper Clipping of the advertisement published in English and regional (Hindi) newspaper(s).

This is submitted for your information and record.

Thanking You,
For Indian Railway Finance Corporation Limited


(Vijay Babulal Shirode)
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



Encl: As Above





Navkar Corporation Ltd
Container Freight Stations & Rail Terminals

Registered Office: 205-206, J.K. Chambers, Sector 17, Vashi, Navi Mumbai - 400705, Maharashtra, India.
Website: www.navkarcs.com; E-mail: cs@navkarcs.com
Tel No: 91-22-2766 8223 Fax No: 91-22-2766 8238
CIN: L63000MH2008PL187146

INFORMATION REGARDING 13TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING TO BE HELD THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING (VC) / OTHER AUDIO VISUAL MEANS (OAVM).

I. Shareholders may please note that the 13th Annual General Meeting ("AGM") of the Members of Navkar Corporation Limited ("the Company") will be held on Wednesday, September 15, 2021 at 11 A.M. (IST) through VC/OAVM, to transact the business as set forth in the notice convening the meeting ("Notice"), in compliance with the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rules framed thereunder and the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with General Circular Nos.14/2020, 17/2020, 20/2020, 02/2021 dated April 8, 2020, April 13, 2020, May 5, 2020 and January 13, 2021 respectively, issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA Circular") and Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/CIR/P/2020/79 dated May 12, 2020 issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI Circular"), without the physical presence of the Members at a common venue.

II. In compliance with the above circulars, electronic copies of the Notice of AGM and Annual Report for the financial year 2020-21 along with login details for joining the 13th AGM through VC or OAVM will be sent to those Shareholders whose email addresses are registered with the Company/Depository Participants(s) and Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, Link Intime India Private Limited and the same will also be available on Company website of the Company at www.navkarcs.com, on the website of Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com, National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com and on the website of the CDSL at www.evotingindia.com.

III. Manner of registering / updating email addresses to receive the Notice of AGM along with Annual Report:

For those members who have not registered their email address with the Company or with their respective Depository Participant, can register the same in the following manner:

i. In case, you are holding shares in demat form and you have not registered your email id with the Depository Participant, you are requested to register/update your email id with the Depository Participant or temporarily registration with Registrar and Share Transfer agent by clicking on the link: https://linkintime.co.in/emailreg/email_register.html

ii. In case, you are holding shares in physical form and you have not registered your email id, you are requested to register/update your email address by sending a duly signed request letter to Link Intime India Private Limited, at their email: ldrnt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in.

IV. MANNER OF VOTING AT THE AGM:

The Company is providing remote e-voting facility ('remote e-voting') to all its members to cast their vote on all resolutions set out in the Notice of 13th AGM. Additionally, the Company is providing the facility of voting through e-voting system during the AGM ('e-voting'). The detailed procedures and instructions for casting votes through remote e-voting or e-voting during the AGM for all the members (including the members holdings shares in physical form/whose email addresses are not registered with the Depository Participants/Company/RTA) are stated in the Notice of the 13th AGM of the Company.

Place : Navi Mumbai
Date : August 13, 2021

For Navkar Corporation Limited
Deepa Gehani
Company Secretary

PUBLIC NOTICE

Redwood Research, brand name PrimInvestor.in, a partnership firm with registered office at No. 13 Malaviya Ave., Thiruvanniyur, Chennai 41, providing Research Analyst (RA) services, intends to surrender its SEBI RA registration INH200007478 & shift its RA activity to Prime Investor Financial Research Pvt Ltd. Any representation against this may be done within 15 days from this notice in SCORES: www.scores.gov.in

Weekend Business Standard DELHI EDITION

Printed and Published by Nandan Singh Rawat on behalf of Business Standard Private Limited and printed at The Indian Express (P) Ltd. A-8, Sector-7, Noida, Gautam Budh Nagar-201301 and published at Nehru House, 4 Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi 110002

Editor : Shyamal Majumdar
RNI No. DELENG/2013/53036

Readers should write their feedback at feedback@bsmail.in
Ph. 011-23720202, Fax : +91-11-23720201

For Subscription and Circulation enquiries please contact:
Ms. Mansi Singh
Head-Customer Relations
Business Standard Private Limited.
H/4 & U3, Building H, Paragon Centre,
Opp. Birla Centurion,
P.B. Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400013
E-mail: subs_bs@bsmail.in
"or sms, REACHBS TO 57575

DISCLAIMER News reports and feature articles in Business Standard seek to present an unbiased picture of developments in the markets, the corporate world and the government. Actual developments can turn out to be different owing to circumstances beyond Business Standard's control and knowledge. Business Standard does not take any responsibility for investment or business decisions taken by readers on the basis of reports and articles published in the newspaper. Readers are expected to form their own judgement. Business Standard does not associate itself with or stand by the contents of any of the advertisements accepted in good faith and published by it. Any claim related to the advertisements should be directed to the advertisers concerned. Unless explicitly stated otherwise, all rights reserved by M/s Business Standard Pvt. Ltd. Any printing, publication, reproduction, transmission or dissemination of the contents, in any form or by any means, is prohibited without the prior written consent of M/s Business Standard Pvt. Ltd. Any such prohibited and unauthorised act by any person/legal entity shall invite civil and criminal liabilities.

No Air Surcharge



THE STATE TRADING CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

(A Government of India Enterprise),
(CIN L74899DL1956G0102674)

Regd. Office: Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan, Tolstoy Marg, New Delhi- 110001
Ph. 011-23313177, Fax: 011-23701123, Website : www.stclimited.co.in



Statement of Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2021
(Rs. Crore)

S. NO.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended 30.06.2021	Quarter ended 30.06.2020	Quarter ended 31.03.2021	Year ended 31.03.2021	Quarter ended 30.06.2021	Quarter ended 30.06.2020	Quarter ended 31.03.2021	Year ended 31.03.2021
		(unaudited)	(unaudited)	(audited)	(audited)	(unaudited)	(unaudited)	(audited)	(audited)
1	Total income from operations	-	195.19	2.10	249.81	-	195.19	2.10	249.81
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(5.88)	(6.81)	(26.71)	(51.98)	(6.08)	(6.94)	(28.08)	(52.87)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(6.35)	(6.79)	(26.38)	(51.23)	(6.55)	(6.92)	(28.00)	(50.25)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(6.35)	(6.79)	(26.38)	(51.23)	(6.55)	(6.92)	(28.20)	(50.45)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	(6.35)	(6.79)	(22.85)	(47.70)	(6.55)	(6.92)	(24.67)	(46.92)
6	Equity Share Capital	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
7	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-	(1,006.11)	-	-	-	(5,619.43)
8	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not Annualized) :								
	(a) Basic (in Rupees)	(1.06)	(1.13)	(3.81)	(7.95)	(1.09)	(1.15)	(4.11)	(7.82)
	(b) Diluted (in Rupees)	(1.06)	(1.13)	(3.81)	(7.95)	(1.09)	(1.15)	(4.11)	(7.82)

Notes:

- These Financial results have been prepared in accordance with the accounting policy for the FY-2021-22 on a non-going concern basis passed by the Board in its 641st Meeting held on 03.08.2021.
- The financial results for the quarter ended 30th June 2021 were reviewed by the Audit Committee on 13.08.2021 and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 13.08.2021.
- In view of the default by the company in paying due interest amount to the banks, STC was declared NPA. The lender banks have initiated DRT proceedings against the company, which is likely to be withdrawn soon. The Memorandum of the OTS (MOTS) proposal with the lender banks is at the final stages and is in line with the minutes of the high level meeting held on 29.08.19 and the further clarificatory letter dated 13.10.2020 of Ministry. The liability towards bank is proposed to be settled by way of transfer of title of identified immovable property worth Rs. 300 crore on "as is where is basis" as a full and final settlement.
- Total trade receivable of Rs. 1,067.28 Crore includes Rs. 678.25 Crore "having significant increase in credit risk" being under dispute/litigation. Trade receivables, against which dispute/legal proceedings are under process, have been considered as "Having Significant increase in credit risk". The company feels that even if no amount would eventually be recovered, no credit impairment is required for the credit risk since the creditor will be paid by the company only to the extent the amount is realized from the debtors. Further, for remaining balance of Rs. 389.03 Crore approx. is recoverable hence no provision is considered necessary.
- Contingent Liability includes a demand of Rs. 132.32 Crore raised by L&DO vide its letter no. L&DDO/LS2A/9225/133 dated 26th March 2018 from 2004-05 onwards for non-compliance of various conditions of the Lease Deed (including non-deposits of 25% of the gross rent received by STC from its tenants). However, the company has taken up for waiver of liability at appropriate level.
- (a) Consequent upon the decisions taken in the meeting held on 29.08.2019, by the administrative ministry and further decision of the Board in its 639th meeting dated 05.04.2021, it has been resolved that STC to continue as a non-operating company for the time being and to prepare the accounts from the F.Y. 2021-22 onward on non-going concern basis. For the Quarter - I, FY-2021-22, Financial Statement are prepared according to Significant Accounting Policies adopted for the FY-2021-22. However, in absence of the realisable value based on valuation report of Assets (Movable & Immovable) on a non-going concern basis, impairment of the same could not be ascertained. Taking the conservative approach, proportionate depreciation has been charged for the quarter.
(b) Appropriate action on Deferred Tax Assets (Net) will be taken during FY-2021-22, as per significant accounting policy adopted on dtd 03.08.2021.
(c) As per significant accounting policy based on Non-Going Concern, Assets (except DTA) and Liabilities are shown under "Current Assets" and "Current Liabilities".
- Insurance expense of Rs 0.23 crores on pledged stock has been charged under Indirect expenses.
- Exceptional item includes Rs 0.48 crore of Interest cost on certain legal cases.
- Figures for the quarter ended 31st March 2021 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published year to date figures upto 3rd quarter of that Financial Year.

As per our report of even date

M/s PSMG & Associates

Chartered Accountants
FRN : 008567C

Place: New Delhi
Date: 13.08.2021

By order of the Board of Directors

Sd/-
(CA PRIYANKA JAIN)
Partner

Sd/-
(S.K Sharma)
Director (Personnel) with additional charge of CMD
DIN -06942536

Sd/-
(NAN Jeyakumar)
Director (Marketing)
DIN -08479171

Sd/-
(Roma Nagrath)
CFO



INDIAN RAILWAY FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)

CIN: L65910DL1986GOI026363

Regd. Office: Room Nos.1316 – 1349, 3rd Floor, Hotel The Ashok Diplomatic Enclave, 50-B, Chanakyapuri, New Delhi - 110021
Ph: 011-24100385, Email: investors@irfc.nic.in, Web: www.irfc.nic.in

इंडियन रेलवे फाइनेन्स कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड

(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम)

CIN: L65910DL1986GOI026363

पंजीकृत कार्यालय: कमरा सं० 1316-1349, तीसरा फ्लोर, होटल दी अशोक डिप्लोमैटिक एन्क्लेव, 50-बी, चाणक्यपुरी, नई दिल्ली-110021
फोन: 011-24100385, ईमेल: investors@irfc.nic.in, वेबसाइट: www.irfc.nic.in

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30 June 2021

30 जून 2021 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए अनकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का सार

(Amounts in millions of INR, unless stated otherwise)

(राशि ₹ मिलियन में, जब तक अन्यथा कहा ना जाए)

विवरण / PARTICULARS	समाप्त तिमाही Quarter ended			समाप्त वर्ष Year ended
	30.06.2021 (अनकेक्षित)	30.03.2021 (अनकेक्षित)	31.06.2020 (अनकेक्षित)	31.03.2021 (अंकेक्षित)
	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	30.03.2021 (Unaudited)	31.06.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
1. परिचालनों से आय	45,815.64	44,549.65	36,692.21	1,57,704.72
2. अपवादात्मक मदों तथा कर से पूर्व लाभ	15,019.51	14,825.5	8,918.08	44,161.31
3. कर पूर्व लाभ	15,019.51	14,825.5	8,918.08	44,161.31
4. अवधि के लिए कर पश्चात लाभ	15,019.51	14,825.5	8,918.08	44,161.31
5. अन्य व्यापक आय तथा कर पश्चात लाभ सहित कुल व्यापक आय	15,031.13	14,826.26	8,932.07	44,176.07
6. प्रदत्त इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी (प्रति शेयर अंकित मूल्य 10 रुपये)	1,30,685.06	1,30,685.06	1,18,804.6	1,30,685.06
7. तुलन पत्र के अनुसार पुनर्मूल्यांकन आरक्षित निधियों को छोड़कर अन्य इक्विटी	NA	NA	NA	2,28,448.76
8. प्रति शेयर आय (आरंभिक सार्वजनिक प्रस्ताव से पहले)	1.15	1.23	0.75	3.66
- मूल (रुपये में)	1.15	1.23	0.75	3.66
- डाइल्यूटेड				
(आरंभिक सार्वजनिक प्रस्ताव के पश्चात)	1.15	1.23	0.75	3.66
- मूल (रुपये में)	1.15	1.23	0.75	3.66
- डाइल्यूटेड				

टिप्पणी NOTE

- The above is an extract of the detailed format for the quarter ended 30 June 2021 financial results filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended 30 June 2021 financial results is available on the website of the stock exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the website of the Company (www.irfc.nic.in).
- Previous periods figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever considered necessary.
- Shareholders holding shares in dematerialized mode are requested to update their records such as tax residential status, and permanent account number (PAN), and register their email addresses, mobile numbers and other details with the relevant depositories through their depository participants Shareholders holding shares in physical mode are requested to furnish details to the Company's registrar and share transfer agent, Beatal Financial & Computer Services (P) Ltd at irfc@beatalfinancial.com

Place: New Delhi / स्थान : नई दिल्ली
Dated: 13.08.2021 / दिनांक: 13.08.2021

- उपर्युक्त 30 जून, 2021 को समाप्त तिमाही और वर्ष के वित्तीय परिणामों के सार का विस्तृत प्रारूप है जो स्टॉक एक्सचेंज को प्रस्तुत किया गया है। जो कि सेबी विनियमन, 2015 के (लिस्टिंग दायित्व तथा प्रकटन) विनियमन 33 के अधीन है। 30 जून, 2021 को समाप्त तिमाही और वर्ष के लिए प्रस्तुत वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज (www.bseindia.com तथा www.nseindia.com) की वेबसाइट और कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.irfc.nic.in पर उपलब्ध है।
- पिछले वर्ष के आंकड़ों को जहां आवश्यक हुआ, पुनर्वर्गीकृत / पुनर्व्यवस्थित किया गया है।
- डीमैटीरियलाइज्ड मोड में शेयर रखने वाले शेयरधारकों से अनुरोध है कि वे अपने रिकार्ड जैसे कि टैक्स आवासीय स्थिति, पैन नम्बर (PAN) को अपडेट करें तथा डिपॉजिटरी सहभागियों द्वारा उचित डिपॉजिटरी के साथ अपना ई-मेल अड्रेस, मोबाइल आदि वर्णन पंजीकृत करें। भौतिक रूप में शेयर रखने वाले शेयरधारकों से अनुरोध है कि वह अपना विवरण कंपनी के रजिस्ट्रार एवं शेयर ट्रांसफर एजेंट, बीटल फाइनेंशियल एंड कम्प्यूटर सर्विसेज (प्रा.) लि. को irfc@beatalfinancial.com पर भेजें।

(अमितभ बनर्जी / Amitabh Banerjee)
अध्यक्ष एवं प्रबंध निदेशक / Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 03315975

Important Notice: Member are requested to register/update their E-mail ID with company/Depository participants/Company's Registrar & Transfer Agent which will be used for sending official documents through e-mail in future.

महत्वपूर्ण सूचना: सदस्यों से अनुरोध है कि वे कंपनी/डिपॉजिटरी प्रतिभागियों/कंपनी के रजिस्ट्रार और ट्रांसफर एजेंट के साथ अपनी ई-मेल आईडी पंजीकृत/अद्यतन करें जिसका उपयोग अधिकारिक दस्तावेजों को भविष्य में ई-मेल के माध्यम से भेजने हेतु किया जाएगा।

COVID TURBULENCE

SpiceJet Q1 net loss widens to ₹729 crore

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, August 13

BUDGET CARRIER SPICEJET on Friday reported a net loss of ₹729 crore for the quarter ended June as its flight operations were affected due to the second wave of the pandemic. It had posted a net loss of ₹593 crore in the corresponding period of the previous fiscal.



SpiceJet CMD Ajay Singh reported in the year-ago period, it said in a statement. Operating expenses during the June 2021 quarter were ₹1,995 crore, compared

the first quarter of 2021-22, higher than ₹705 crore reported in the year-ago period, it said in a statement.

with ₹1,298 crore earlier.

SpiceJet CMD Ajay Singh said: "The last five quarters have been the most difficult phase ever for SpiceJet as aviation remained the worst-hit sector during the second wave as well."

The first quarter was severely impacted by the second wave as passenger traffic almost disappeared, he said.

"While no one can predict the future, with vaccination numbers picking up and

demand for air travel increasing steadily, we hope the trend reverses soon.

"I am confident that SpiceJet will recover lost ground quickly as we are continuously ramping up our operations adding new stations and flights and are much better placed than this time last year," he stated. The logistics arm continued with its strong growth story reporting yet another profitable quarter, he said.

Twitter transfers India head Manish Maheshwari to US

TWITTER HAS TRANSFERRED India head Manish Maheshwari, against whom an FIR was registered in Uttar Pradesh in connection with a probe related to a video of an alleged hate crime, to the US. While the company did not specify any reason



for the change, it said Maheshwari will move to the US as senior director (revenue strategy and operations) and focus

on new markets in his new role. Twitterservice-president Japan and Asia Pacific Yu Sasamoto shared the development in a tweet. "Thank you to @manishm for your leadership of our Indian business over the past 2+ years. Congrats on your new US-

based role in charge of revenue strategy and operations for new markets worldwide. Excited to see you lead this important growth opportunity for Twitter," he said. When contacted, Twitter confirmed the development.

Sun TV Network Limited					
Regd. Office: Murasoli Maran Towers, 73, MRC Nagar Main Road, MRC Nagar, Chennai - 600 028					
CIN: L22110TN1985PLC012491 Email: tvinfo@sunnetwork.in; www.suntv.in					
Phone No. 044-44676767 Fax No. 044-40676161					
Extract of consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2021					
(Rupees in crores except EPS and unless otherwise stated)					
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		June 30, 2021	March 31, 2021	June 30, 2020	March 31, 2021
		Unaudited	Refer Note - 4	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income from Operations (net)	818.87	802.55	611.51	3,176.89
2	Net Profit before tax	492.27	543.38	352.38	1,941.02
3	Net Profit after tax	365.03	487.86	257.21	1,525.24
4	Total Comprehensive Income	364.86	489.24	257.23	1,526.85
5	Equity share capital (Face value of Rs.5.00/- each)	197.04	197.04	197.04	197.04
6	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (i.e. Other Equity)				8,856.67
7	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs.5.00/- each) Basic and Diluted - in Rs.	9.26	12.38	6.53	38.70
Not annualised					

Notes:

1. Additional information on standalone financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2021

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		June 30, 2021	March 31, 2021	June 30, 2020	March 31, 2021
		Unaudited	Refer Note - 4	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income from Operations (net)	810.10	781.99	606.10	3,116.59
2	Net Profit before tax	516.95	503.58	377.87	1,934.81
3	Net Profit after tax	389.76	449.88	282.80	1,520.41
4	Total Comprehensive Income	389.57	451.86	282.65	1,521.94

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said financial results are available in the websites of the Company, National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited at www.suntv.in, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com respectively.

3. The outbreak of COVID-19 pandemic and consequent lock down has impacted the regular business operations of the Group. The results for the quarter ended June 30, 2021 are therefore not comparable with those for the earlier periods presented. The Group has assessed the impact of the pandemic on its financial results / position based on the internal and external information, to the extent known and available up to the date of approval of these financial results and based on the current estimates, the Group expects no further adjustments to the carrying amounts as at June 30, 2021 of the investments, intangible assets, receivables and other financial assets. This assessment and the outcome of the pandemic as regards the aforesaid matters is highly dependent on the circumstances / developments, as they evolve in the subsequent periods.

4. The figures for the quarters ended March 31, 2021 are the balancing figures between the audited figures for the years ended March 31, 2021 and the unaudited year-to-date figures for the nine months ended December 31, 2020, which were subject to limited review by the Statutory Auditors.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/
R. Mahesh Kumar
Managing Director

Place : Chennai
Date : August 13, 2021

FORTIS HEALTHCARE LIMITED				
(CIN: L85110PB1996PLC045933)				
Regd. Office: Fortis Hospital, Sector 62, Phase - VIII, Mohali - 160062				
Tel : +91 172 5096001; Fax No : +91 172 5096221				
Website: www.fortishealthcare.com; Email: secretarial@fortishealthcare.com				
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2021				
(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)				
Particulars	Consolidated			
	Quarter Ended June 30, 2021	Year Ended March 31, 2021	Quarter Ended June 30, 2020	
Total Income from Operations	141,815	407,668	61,040	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	18,025	4,208	(20,871)	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	48,639	4,329	(20,826)	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	43,061	(5,617)	(18,788)	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	42,954	(4,583)	(18,413)	
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)	75,496	75,496	75,496	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year (as at March 31, 2021)		536,485		
Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
(a) Basic	3.49	(1.45)	(2.37)	
(b) Diluted	3.49	(1.45)	(2.37)	

Notes:

Particulars	Standalone		
	Quarter Ended June 30, 2021	Year Ended March 31, 2021	Quarter Ended June 30, 2020
Turnover	20,352	63,287	10,056
Profit / (loss) Before Tax	(234)	2,413	3,110
Profit / (Loss) After Tax	(173)	420	1,990

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges viz. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and that of the company at www.fortishealthcare.com.

Fortis Healthcare Limited
For and on Behalf of Board of Directors

Sd/
Dr. Ashutosh Raghuvanshi
Managing Director & CEO
DIN No. 02775637

Place : Gurugram
Date : August 13, 2021



INDIAN RAILWAY FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED
(A Government of India Enterprise)
CIN: L65910DL1986GOI026363
Regd. Office: Room Nos.1316 – 1349, 3rd Floor, Hotel The Ashok Diplomatic Enclave, 50-B, Chanakyapuri, New Delhi - 110021
Ph: 011-24100385, Email: investors@irfc.nic.in, Web: www.irfc.nic.in

इंडियन रेलवे फाइनेन्स कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड
(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम)
CIN: L65910DL1986GOI026363
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: कमरा सं 1316-1349, तीसरा फ्लोर, होटल दी अशोक डिप्लोमैटिक एन्क्लेव, 50-बी, चाणक्यपुरी, नई दिल्ली-110021
फोन: 011-24100385, ईमेल: investors@irfc.nic.in, वेबसाइट: www.irfc.nic.in

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30 June 2021
30 जून 2021 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए अनंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का सार

विवरण / PARTICULARS		(Amounts in millions of INR, unless stated otherwise) (राशि ₹ मिलियन में, जब तक अन्यथा कहा ना जाए)			
		समाप्त तिमाही Quarter ended	समाप्त वर्ष Year ended		
		30.06.2021 (अनंकेक्षित)	30.03.2021 (अनंकेक्षित)	31.06.2020 (अनंकेक्षित)	31.03.2021 (अंकेक्षित)
		30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	30.03.2021 (Unaudited)	31.06.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
1. परिचालनों से आय	1. Revenue From Operations	45,815.64	44,549.65	36,692.21	1,57,704.72
2. अपवादात्मक मदों तथा कर से पूर्व लाभ	2. Profit Before Exceptional Items and Tax	15,019.51	14,825.5	8,918.08	44,161.31
3. कर पूर्व लाभ	3. Profit Before Tax	15,019.51	14,825.5	8,918.08	44,161.31
4. अवधि के लिए कर पश्चात लाभ	4. Profit after tax for the Period	15,019.51	14,825.5	8,918.08	44,161.31
5. अन्य व्यापक आय तथा कर पश्चात लाभ सहित कुल व्यापक आय	5. Total Comprehensive Income comprising net profit after tax and Other Comprehensive Income	15,031.13	14,826.26	8,932.07	44,176.07
6. प्रदत्त इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी (प्रति शेयर अंकित मूल्य 10 रुपये)	6. Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- Per Share)	1,30,685.06	1,30,685.06	1,18,804.6	1,30,685.06
7. तुलन पत्र के अनुसार पुनर्मूल्यांकन आरक्षित निधियों को छोड़कर अन्य इक्विटी	7. Other Equity Excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet	NA	NA	NA	2,28,448.76
8. प्रति शेयर आय (आरंभिक सार्वजनिक प्रस्ताव से पहले) - मूल (रुपये में) - डाइल्यूटेड (आरंभिक सार्वजनिक प्रस्ताव के पश्चात) - मूल (रुपये में) - डाइल्यूटेड	8. Earning Per Share (Before Initial Public Offer) - Basic (Rs.) - Diluted (Rs.) (After Initial Public Offer) - Basic (Rs.) - Diluted (Rs.)	1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15	1.23 1.23 1.23 1.23	0.75 0.75 0.75 0.75	3.66 3.66 3.66 3.66

टिप्पणी NOTE

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format for the quarter ended 30 June 2021 financial results filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended 30 June 2021 financial results is available on the website of the stock exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the website of the Company (www.irfc.nic.in).

2. Previous periods figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever considered necessary.

3. Shareholders holding shares in dematerialized mode are requested to update their records such as tax residential status, and permanent account number (PAN), and register their email addresses, mobile numbers and other details with the relevant depositories through their depository participants Shareholders holding shares in physical mode are requested to furnish details to the Company's registrar and share transfer agent, Beetal Financial & Computer Services (P) Ltd at irfc@beetalfinancial.com

4. उपर्युक्त 30 जून, 2021 को समाप्त तिमाही और वर्ष के वित्तीय परिणामों के सार का विस्तृत प्रारूप है जो स्टॉक एक्सचेंज को प्रस्तुत किया गया है। जो कि सेबी विनियमन, 2015 के (लिसिंग और डिक्लोजर आवश्यकताएं) विनियमन 33 के अधीन है। 30 जून, 2021 को समाप्त तिमाही और वर्ष के लिए प्रस्तुत वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज (www.bseindia.com तथा www.nseindia.com) की वेबसाइट और कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.irfc.nic.in पर उपलब्ध है।

5. पिछले वर्ष के आंकड़ों को जहां आवश्यक हुआ, पुनर्वर्गीकृत / पुनर्व्यवस्थित किया गया है।

6. डीमैटीरियलाइज्ड मोड में शेयर रखने वाले शेयरधारकों से अनुरोध है कि वे अपने रिकार्ड जैसे कि टैक्स आवासीय स्थिति, पैन नम्बर (PAN) को अपडेट करें तथा डिपॉजिटरी सहभागियों द्वारा उचित डिपॉजिटरी के साथ अपना ई-मेल अड्रेस, मोबाइल आदि वर्णन पंजीकृत करें। भौतिक रूप में शेयर रखने वाले शेयरधारकों से अनुरोध है कि वह अपना विवरण कंपनी के रजिस्ट्रार एवं शेयर ट्रांसफर एजेंट, बीटल फाइनेंशियल एंड कंप्यूटर सर्विसेज (प्रा.) लि. को irfc@beetalfinancial.com पर भेजें।

(अमितभ बनर्जी / Amitabh Banerjee)
अध्यक्ष एवं प्रबंध निदेशक / Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 03315975

Place: New Delhi / स्थान : नई दिल्ली
Dated: 13.08.2021 / दिनांक: 13.08.2021

Important Notice: Member are requested to register/update their E-mail ID with company/Depository participants/Company's Registrar & Transfer Agent which will be used for sending official documents through e-mail in future.
महत्वपूर्ण सूचना: सदस्यों से अनुरोध है कि वे कंपनी/डिपॉजिटरी प्रतिभागियों/कंपनी के रजिस्ट्रार और ट्रांसफर एजेंट के साथ अपनी ई-मेल आईडी पंजीकृत/अद्यतन करें जिसका उपयोग अधिकारिक दस्तावेजों को भविष्य में ई-मेल के माध्यम से भेजने हेतु किया जाएगा।



स्वतंत्रता दिवस 2021



Invites to the Independence Day 2021 function at the Red Fort are requested not to bring the following prohibited items:
आमंत्रित अतिथियों से अनुरोध है कि लाल किले पर स्वतंत्रता दिवस 2021 के समारोह में निम्नलिखित प्रतिबंधित वस्तुएं साथ में न लाएं:

Entry strictly through invitation card/ticket only
प्रवेश सिर्फ आमंत्रण पत्र/टिकट के द्वारा ही होगा

Prohibited Items

Photo/फोटो	Particulars / विवरण
	Eatables खाने-पीने की चीजें
	Bag, Briefcase थैला, ब्रीफकेस
	Radio, Transistor, Tape Recorder, CD, DVD, MP3 Players रेडियो, ट्रांजिस्टर, टेपरेकार्डर, सीडी, डीवीडी, एमपी3 प्लेयर
	Camera, Binocular, Handycam कैमरा, दूरबीन, हैंडिकैम
	Thermos Flasks, Water Bottles, Cans थर्मस, पानी की बोतल, कैन
	Inflammable Items, Match Boxes ज्वलनशील पदार्थ, दियासलाई
	Various Electronic Gadgets, Devices e. g. I-Pad, I-Pod, Palm Top/Laptop, Computer, Tablets, Power Bank etc. विविध इलेक्ट्रॉनिक उपकरणों जैसे आई-पैड, आई-पोड, पाम टॉप/लैपटॉप, कम्प्यूटर, टैब्लेट, पावर बैंक इत्यादि

वर्जित वस्तुएं

Photo/फोटो	Particulars / विवरण
	Cigarettes, Bidies, Lighter सिगरेट, बीडी, लाईटर
	Alcohol, Perfumes, Spray शराब, इत्र, स्प्रे
	Dagger, Sword, Cutting Material, Sharp/Pointed Edged Material, Screw Drivers नुकीला हथियार, चाकू, पेंचकस
	Umbrella, Replica Fire Arms, Toy Gun or Toys छाता, आग्नेयास्त्र, खिलौना पिस्तौल और खिलौने
	Knives, Scissors, Razors, Blades, Wire, Pluckers चाकू, कैंची, रेजर, ब्लेड, तार, प्लकर
	Arms & Ammunition, Fireworks, Crackers Explosive etc. हथियार और गोला बारूद, पटाखे आदि
	Avoid keeping Mobile Phones, Remote Controlled Car Keys as it may delay your entry due to checking मोबाइल फोन, रिमोट कंट्रोल कार चाबी रखने से बचें क्योंकि इससे जांच के दौरान आपके प्रवेश में देरी हो सकती है

Any unidentified object, if noticed, may be brought to the notice of the nearest Security Personnel
यदि कोई लावारिस वस्तु दिखाई दे, तो निकटतम सुरक्षाकर्मी के नोटिस में लाएं

Please co-operate with Police for searching/frisking
कृपया तलाशी देने में पुलिस के साथ सहयोग करें

Please be alert to your surroundings
कृपया अपने आस पास नज़र रखें

Maintain Covid Appropriate Behaviour/Protocol
कोविड अनुरूप व्यवहार/शिष्टाचार बनाएं रखें

पुलिस आयुक्त दिल्ली को ई-मेल करें: cp.rakeshasthana@delhipolice.gov.in | लिखें: पुलिस आयुक्त दिल्ली को पोस्ट बॉक्स नं. 171, जीपीओ, नई दिल्ली पर
तुरंत पुलिस सहायता के लिए कॉल करें 112 | पुलिस को सूचना देने के लिए कॉल करें 1090



सार्वजनिक सूचना



मानव रहित हवाई वाहनों की उड़ान पर प्रतिबंध

मानव रहित हवाई वाहनों (यू ए वी) / मानव रहित विमान प्रणाली (यू ए एस), पैरा ग्लाइडर्स, पैरा मोटर्स, हैंग-ग्लाइडर्स, माइक्रो लाइट एयरक्राफ्ट्स, रिमोट कंट्रोल संचालित एयरक्राफ्ट्स, गर्म हवा वाले गुब्बारे, छोटे आकार के इलेक्ट्रिक एयरक्राफ्ट्स, क्वाडकोप्टर्स 16.08.2021 तक उड़ाना सुरक्षा की दृष्टि से प्रतिबंधित हैं। इस संदर्भ में विशेष रूप से निषेध आदेश जारी किया गया है।

इस आदेश का उल्लंघन करने वाला कोई भी व्यक्ति आपराधिक अभियोग के लिए स्वयं उत्तरदायी होगा।

आम जनता, दुकानदार, स्टॉकिस्ट, शौकीन एवं पेशेवर इत्यादि सभी से निवेदन किया जाता है कि निषेध आदेश का पालन करें।

तुरंत पुलिस सहायता के लिए कॉल करें 112

पुलिस को सूचना देने के लिए कॉल करें 1090



INDIAN RAILWAY FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)
CIN: L65910DL1986GOI026363

Regd. Office: Room Nos.1316 – 1349, 3rd Floor, Hotel The Ashok Diplomatic Enclave, 50-B, Chanakyapuri, New Delhi - 110021
Ph: 011-24100385, Email: investors@irfc.nic.in, Web: www.irfc.nic.in

इंडियन रेलवे फाइनेन्स कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड

(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम)
CIN: L65910DL1986GOI026363

पंजीकृत कार्यालय: कमरा सं 1316-1349, तीसरा फ्लोर, होटल दी अशोक डिप्लोमैटिक एन्क्लेव, 50-बी, चाणक्यपुरी, नई दिल्ली-110021
फोन: 011-24100385, ईमेल: investors@irfc.nic.in, वेबसाइट: www.irfc.nic.in

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30 June 2021
30 जून 2021 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए अनंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का सार

(Amounts in millions of INR, unless stated otherwise)
(राशि ₹ मिलियन में, जब तक अन्यथा कहा ना जाए)

विवरण / PARTICULARS	समाप्त तिमाही Quarter ended			समाप्त वर्ष Year ended
	30.06.2021 (अनंकेक्षित) 30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	30.03.2021 (अनंकेक्षित) 30.03.2021 (Unaudited)	31.06.2020 (अनंकेक्षित) 31.06.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (अंकेक्षित) 31.03.2021 (Audited)
1. परिचालनों से आय	45,815.64	44,549.65	36,692.21	1,57,704.72
2. अपवादात्मक मदों तथा कर से पूर्व लाभ	15,019.51	14,825.5	8,918.08	44,161.31
3. कर पूर्व लाभ	15,019.51	14,825.5	8,918.08	44,161.31
4. अवधि के लिए कर पश्चात लाभ	15,019.51	14,825.5	8,918.08	44,161.31
5. अन्य व्यापक आय तथा कर पश्चात लाभ सहित कुल व्यापक आय	15,031.13	14,826.26	8,932.07	44,176.07
6. प्रदत्त इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी (प्रति शेयर अंकित मूल्य 10 रुपये)	1,30,685.06	1,30,685.06	1,18,804.6	1,30,685.06
7. तुलन पत्र के अनुसार पुनर्मूल्यांकन आरक्षित निधियों को छोड़कर अन्य इक्विटी	NA	NA	NA	2,28,448.76
8. प्रति शेयर आय (आरंभिक सार्वजनिक प्रस्ताव से पहले)	1.15	1.23	0.75	3.66
- मूल (रुपये में)	1.15	1.23	0.75	3.66
- डाइल्यूटेड				
(आरंभिक सार्वजनिक प्रस्ताव के पश्चात)	1.15	1.23	0.75	3.66
- मूल (रुपये में)	1.15	1.23	0.75	3.66
- डाइल्यूटेड				

टिप्पणी NOTE

- The above is an extract of the detailed format for the quarter ended 30 June 2021 financial results filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended 30 June 2021 financial results is available on the website of the stock exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the website of the Company (www.irfc.nic.in).
- Previous periods figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever considered necessary.
- Shareholders holding shares in dematerialized mode are requested to update their records such as tax residential status, and permanent account number (PAN), and register their email addresses, mobile numbers and other details with the relevant depositories through their depository participants. Shareholders holding shares in physical mode are requested to furnish details to the Company's registrar and share transfer agent, Beetal Financial & Computer Services (P) Ltd at irfc@beetalfinancial.com

- उपर्युक्त 30 जून, 2021 को समाप्त तिमाही और वर्ष के वित्तीय परिणामों के सार का विस्तृत प्रारूप है जो स्टॉक एक्सचेंज को प्रस्तुत किया गया है। जो कि सेबी विनियमन, 2015 के (लिस्टिंग दायित्व तथा प्रकटन) विनियमन 33 के अधीन है। 30 जून, 2021 को समाप्त तिमाही और वर्ष के लिए प्रस्तुत वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज (www.bseindia.com तथा www.nseindia.com) की वेबसाइट और कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.irfc.nic.in पर उपलब्ध है।
- पिछले वर्ष के आंकड़ों को जहां आवश्यक हुआ, पुनर्वर्गीकृत / पुनर्व्यवस्थित किया गया है।
- डीमैटीरिज्ड मोड में शेयर रखने वाले शेयरधारकों से अनुरोध है कि वे अपने रिकार्ड जैसे कि टैक्स आवासीय स्थिति, पैन नंबर (PAN) को अपडेट करें तथा डिपॉजिटरी सहभागियों द्वारा उचित डिपॉजिटरी के साथ अपना ई-मेल अड्रेस, मोबाइल आदि वर्णन पंजीकृत करें। भौतिक रूप में शेयर रखने वाले शेयरधारकों से अनुरोध है कि वह अपना विवरण कंपनी के रजिस्ट्रार एवं शेयर ट्रांसफर एजेंट, बीटल फाइनेंशियल एंड कम्प्यूटर सर्विसेज (प्रा.) लि. को irfc@beetalfinancial.com पर भेजें।

Place: New Delhi / स्थान : नई दिल्ली
Dated: 13.08.2021 / दिनांक: 13.08.2021

(अमिताभ बनर्जी / Amitabh Banerjee)
अध्यक्ष एवं प्रबंध निदेशक / Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 03315975

Important Notice: Member are requested to register/update their E-mail ID with company/Depository participants/Company's Registrar & Transfer Agent which will be used for sending official documents through e-mail in future.
महत्वपूर्ण सूचना: सदस्यों से अनुरोध है कि वे कंपनी/डिपॉजिटरी प्रतिभागियों/कंपनी के रजिस्ट्रार और ट्रांसफर एजेंट के साथ अपनी ई-मेल आईडी पंजीकृत/अद्यतन करें जिसका उपयोग अधिकारिक दस्तावेजों को भविष्य में ई-मेल के माध्यम से भेजने हेतु किया जाएगा।

RKEC PROJECTS LIMITED, CIN- L45200AP2005PLLC045795, Registered office 10-12-1, 3rd floor Rednam Alcazar, Redbam Gardens opp SBI main branch, Visakhapatnam 530002. Ph- 0891-2574517, website-www.rkecprojects.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2021
(Rs. in crores, except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Three Months Ended		Year Ended		Three Months Ended		Year Ended	
		30-06-2021	31-03-2021	30-06-2020	31-03-2021	30-06-2021	31-03-2021	30-06-2020	31-03-2021
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	35.49	87.52	36.45	205.77	35.5	87.74	36.49	211.32
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3.19	9.14	1.81	17.45	3.19	9.14	1.81	17.45
3	Net Profit for the period (before Tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3.19	9.14	1.81	17.45	3.19	9.14	1.81	17.45
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2.59	7.45	1.12	12.76	2.59	7.44	1.12	12.76
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Compromising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax)&Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2.59	7.45	1.12	12.76	2.59	7.44	1.12	12.76
6	Equity Share Capital (FV Rs.10 Per share)	2,399	2,399	2,399	2,399	2,399	2,399	2,399	2,399
7	Other Equity	111.45	108.86	97.22	108.86	111.46	108.86	97.22	108.86
8	Earnings per equity share (Face value of Rs.10/- each)								
	-Basic	1.08	3.10	0.46	5.32	1.08	3.10	0.47	5.32
	-Diluted	1.08	3.10	0.46	5.32	1.08	3.10	0.47	5.32

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company- www.rkecprojects.com and on the Stock Exchange website-www.nseindia.com.
Place : Visakhapatnam
Date : Aug,14, 2021
For and on behalf of Board of Directors
G.Radha Krishna, Managing Director

LOTUS EYE HOSPITAL AND INSTITUTE LIMITED
CIN: L85110TZ1997PLC007783
Regd. Office: SF No.770/12, Avinashi Road, Civil Aerodrome Post, Coimbatore - 641 014.
PHONE NO.: 0422-4229900, 4229999, FAX: 0422-4229933,
E-MAIL: info@lotuseye.org, WEBSITE: www.lotuseye.org

EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2021
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended on	Quarter Ended on	Year Ended on
	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
1 Total Income for the period	609.53	489.22	3,311.15
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (before Exceptional items)	(21.05)	(68.21)	191.11
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(21.05)	(68.33)	199.22
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(19.66)	(66.98)	156.80
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(21.47)	(65.54)	144.02
6 Equity Share Capital	2,079.63	2,079.63	2,079.63
7 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)			
Basic :	(0.09)	(0.32)	0.75
Diluted:	(0.09)	(0.32)	0.75

Notes:
1 The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 14, 2021. The above results has also been subjected to limited review by statutory auditors of the company.
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the Quarter ended June,30 2021 are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com/www.nseindia.com and the Company's website www.lotuseye.org.
For and on behalf of Board of Directors
LOTUS EYE HOSPITAL AND INSTITUTE LIMITED
Sd/- Ms. Sangeetha Sundaramoorthy
Managing Director
Coimbatore
14.08.2021

Indian Railway Finance Corporation Ltd. Net Profit for Q1 FY2022 grows by 68.42% on QoQ basis

New Delhi, 13th August, 2021: Indian Railway Finance Corporation Limited ("IRFC" or the "Company") the dedicated market borrowing arm of the Indian Railways posted profit growth of 68.42% on QoQ basis for Q1 FY 2021-22 at Rs.1501.95 vis a vis Rs.891.81 Crore reported in Q1 FY 2020-21.


The revenue from operations on QoQ basis for Q1 FY 2021-22 grew by 24.87% to stand at Rs. 4581.61 Crore as against Rs.3669.22 Crore reported in Q1 FY 2020-21.

Net worth at the end of Q1 FY 2021-22 stands at Rs.37,416.50 crore up by 19.95% as against Rs.31,192.96 crore reported in Q1 FY 2020-21.

Total borrowings to end of Q1 FY 2021-22 stands at Rs.3,28,347.35 crore up by 40.22% as against Rs. 2,34,165.15 crore reported to end of Q1 FY 2020-21. The Assets Under Management (AUM) to end of Q1 FY2021-22 stands at Rs.3,66,155.16 crore.

The Company continues to raise funds at the most competitive rates and terms both from the domestic and overseas financial markets, which has helped keep its cost of borrowing low.


Commenting on the financial results, **Shri Amitabh Banerjee, Chairman and Managing Director, IRFC**, said, "The investment outlay by Indian Railways has been the main driver of growth at IRFC, as a significant portion of the funding requirement is to be met through IRFC. The consistently strong financial results of IRFC tell the tale of the immense growth in the railway infrastructure of the country. In view of the massive railway infrastructure envisaged as per National Rail Plan 2030, IRFC can foresee a sustained growth in revenue and profitability in the coming years, in view of IRFC financing a major portion of the CAPEX outlay of Indian Railways, especially over the last 6 years."



Indian Railway Finance Corporation
(A Government of India Enterprise)

- IRFC posted profit growth of 68.42% at Rs.1501.95 Crore for the Q1 FY 2022 from Rs.891.81 Crore for the corresponding period in the previous year
- IRFC's total revenue registered an increase of 24.87% for the Q1 of FY 2022 from Rs.3669.22 crore to Rs.4581.61 crore on QoQ basis

ADVERTORIAL



VODAFONE IDEA LIMITED

Regd. Office: Suman Tower, Plot No. 18, Sector-11, Gandhinagar - 382 011, Gujarat
CIN: L32100GJ1996PLC030976 Tel: +91-79-66714000 Fax: +91-79-23232251
Email: shs@vodafoneidea.com Website: www.vodafoneidea.com


EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30-JUNE-2021
(₹ Mn, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended
	30-June-21 Unaudited	31-Mar-21 Audited	30-June-20 Unaudited
Revenue from Operations	91,523	419,522	106,593
Loss before Tax and Exceptional items	(74,965)	(242,853)	(55,370)
Loss before Tax and after Exceptional items	(73,186)	(442,534)	(254,602)
Loss after Tax and Exceptional items	(73,191)	(442,331)	(254,600)
Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss)	(73,129)	(441,963)	(254,670)
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹10 per share)	287,354	287,354	287,354
Earnings Per Share for the period (₹)			
- Basic	(2.55)	(15.40)	(8.86)
- Diluted	(2.55)	(15.40)	(8.86)

Notes:
1. The above unaudited consolidated financial results, as reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board, were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th August, 2021, as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.
2. Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results :-

Particulars	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended
	30-June-21 Unaudited	31-Mar-21 Audited	30-June-20 Unaudited
Revenue from Operations	90,882	416,727	105,939
Loss before Tax and Exceptional items	(74,670)	(242,109)	(54,107)
Loss before Tax and after Exceptional items	(74,157)	(463,145)	(253,339)
Loss after Tax and Exceptional items	(74,157)	(462,937)	(253,339)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of unaudited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.vodafoneidea.com.
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
VODAFONE IDEA LIMITED
Sd/-
Ravinder Takkar
Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer
Place : Gurugram
Date : 14th August, 2021



How to Meet Decision Makers without an Appointment


Grow your business with **Business Standard** – the smart choice to reach those who matter!

- 71% readers in NCCS A1 and A2
- 12 English, 6 Hindi editions: 1000+ towns
- 6 lakh registered users, 12 million unique visitors per month
- Print readers spend >15 min per day, digital >5 min per visit
- The most-read business medium in top B-Schools
- 150+ events every year

Write to sales@bmail.in now, for a customised solution to your business requirements

Business Standard
Insight Out

bsindia bsindia business-standard.com



BUILDING A STRONGER FUTURE

TELECOM TOWERS | MONOPOLES | SMART CITY POLES | UTILITY POLES
TRANSMISSION LINE TOWERS | SOLAR MODULE MOUNTING STRUCTURE | EPC

EXTRACTS OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE /CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2021
(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	
	30-Jun-21 Un-audited	30-Jun-20 Un-audited	31-Mar-21 Audited	30-Jun-20 Un-audited	31-Mar-21 Audited	
Total Income from operation	13,028.12	6,369.87	59,346.22	13,485.36	6,378.69	60,673.80
Net Profit/(Loss) for the quarter/year ended (before tax, exceptional/ extraordinary item)	1,083.97	55.60	4,303.92	1,030.28	48.74	4,386.08
Net Profit/(Loss) for the quarter/year ended before tax (after exceptional/extraordinary item)	1,083.97	55.60	4,303.92	1,030.28	48.74	4,386.08
Net Profit/(Loss) for the quarter/year ended after tax (after exceptional/extraordinary item)	796.12	26.84	2,933.74	734.37	19.97	2,989.90
Total Comprehensive Income for the quarter/year ended (Net of Tax)	796.12	26.84	2,945.95	734.37	19.97	3,002.11
Equity Share Capital	1,428.53	1,328.53	1,428.53	1,428.53	1,328.53	1,428.53
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	23,749.05	-	-	23,840.25
Earning per Share (in Rs.)						
Basic	5.57	0.20	21.92	5.08	0.15	22.15
Diluted	5.57	0.20	21.92	5.08	0.15	22.15

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of detailed format of Un-Audited Financial Results filed with stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited Results are available on the stock exchange websites viz. www.nseindia.com & www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.salasartechno.com.
2. The Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th June, 2021 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14-August-2021.
3. These results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 and other recognized accounting practice and policies to the extent applicable.
4. Figures for the previous periods/year have been regrouped (except segment reporting) wherever necessary, to confirm to the current period's classification.
5. Operations of the Company were hampered by COVID related restrictions during the quarter ended 30th June 2021.

For Salasar Techno Engineering Limited
sd/-
Alok Kumar
Managing Director
DIN: 01474484
Date: 14.08.2021
Place: Hapur



SALASAR TECHNO ENGINEERING LIMITED

CIN: L23201DL2001PLC174076
Regd office: E-20, South Extension I, New Delhi-110049. Tel: +91-11-41648566/8577;
E-mail id: compliance@salasartechno.com, Website: www.salasartechno.com

CORONA METER

Active cases for 5th day consecutively below

CASES ON FRIDAY 38,530*

ACTIVE CASES 395,867 (+3,852)

Recovered 31,534 Deaths 430/27

TOTAL CASES 32.16M

VACCINE DOSES ADMINISTERED IN INDIA **535.85M (+6.27M)**

1st dose 416.18M 2nd dose 119.22M

Samples Tested so Far **489.47 MILLION** In last 24 hours 1.97M

POSITIVE TESTS **6.57%**

Daily Infections

5 Worst-hit states	CASES (24hrs)	DEATHS
Kerala	20452	114
Madhya Pradesh	6686	158
Tamil Nadu	1933	34
Karnataka	1857	36
AP	1746	20

SHARE IN DAILY CASES: **80.27%**

5 Main Metros

State	CASES (24hrs)	ACTIVE CASES
Chennai	425	8199
Mumbai city	265	2946
Chennai	216	2098
Kolkata	85	844
Delhi	50	468

SHARE IN DAILY CASES: **2.76%**

GLOBAL COUNT

Total Cases	206.62 M	Vaccine Doses Administered	4627.38 Million
Recovered	4,354,025	Deaths	185,400

PF Losses Force Air India to Pay its Staff Lower than EPFO Rate

Debt-hit carrier incurred heavy losses on PF money invested in troubled DHFL

Mihir Mishra@timesgroup.com

New Delhi: Air India is paying much less than the Employees Provident Fund Organisation (EPFO)-approved interest rate on provident fund savings of its employees that are managed by its own PF trusts, people familiar with the matter said.

The privatisation-bound national carrier, which incurred significant losses on PF money of its employees due to investments in troubled firm Dewan Housing Finance (DHFL) - has sought employees approval to move their PF accounts to EPFO.

However, according to the sources, Air India recently told its employees that they may have to fund the investment losses if the government does not agree to fund those losses ahead of its disinvestment.

Losses to Air India PF trusts could be more than one crore, they said. Some others said it could be higher. "A large number of employees are worried as a lower interest rate and losses would impact their retirement benefit," said a senior Air India official who did not want

Under Stress

All employees' PF is currently being managed through trust.

Air India is trying to shift PF money from trust to EPFO before sale.

The trust has invested a substantial amount of money in DHFL.

DHFL is facing a liquidity crisis since September 2018.

Govt plans to sell its 100% stake in Air India before the end of current fiscal.

to be identified.

EPFO has approved an interest rate of 8.5% for the current year and all employees are getting less than that, sources said.

Air India did not share any details over email sent on the issue. "We do not make any comment on internal issues of Air India," a company spokesperson

said in an email.

The airline is looking to shift employees' PF accounts to EPFO in an attempt to find a solution to the situation before it finds a new owner.

As you are aware the disinvestment of Air India is currently in an advanced stage and in this eventuality Air India will automatically cease to exist within purview of the Employees' Provident Fund & Miscellaneous Provisions Act," it said in a July 27 order. Employees have the option of moving to EPFO, it said. However, loss during the process of shift to EPFO may have to be borne by the employees if the government does not agree to help them, it said.

It has seen a copy of the letter. "For the transfer to EPFO, post PF accumulation of each employee along with cash will be required to be transferred to EPFO," it said.

"This would entail the requirement of premature liquidation sale of securities held by the trusts. This could also result in surplus/shortfall in the corpus depending on the market conditions," it said.

The airline said it is seeking government help to fund those losses.

SpiceJet Loss Widens to ₹729 cr

New Delhi: SpiceJet on Friday said its loss during the first quarter of the current fiscal widened to ₹729 crore from ₹500 crore during the same quarter of the previous year as flight operators were severely impacted due to the second wave of Covid, which saw daily infections crossing 40,000 per day.

Losses have increased despite the airline showing ₹41.5 crore as other income that it says is likely to come as compensation from Boeing due to grounding of MAX airplanes.

"In our assessment, there is no virtual certainty to recognize such other income and related receivable, as required by Ind-AS 37, Provision for Contingent Liabilities and Contingent Assets. Had the company not recognized such other income in-



cluding its related foreign exchange revaluation, the reported loss for the quarter ended June 30, 2021 would have been higher by ₹650 crore," read the audit report.

The airline said in a statement that total revenues for the reported quarter were ₹1,288 crore as against ₹745 crore during the same quarter of the previous year. — Our Bureau

After Successful Phase 1 Trials on Healthy Volunteers Bharat Bio Gets Nod for Phase 2/3 Trials of Intranasal Vaccine

Our Bureau

New Delhi: The drug regulatory authority has allowed Bharat Biotech to conduct Phase 2/3 trials of its intranasal Covid-19 vaccine.

Phase 1 trial of the adenoviral intranasal vaccine BBV154 in healthy volunteers aged groups ranging from 18 to 60 years was well tolerated, the science and technology ministry said in a release on Friday.

BBV154 is the first intranasal Covid-19 vaccine to undergo human trials in India. It has now received approval to conduct phase 2 randomised clinical trial of heterologous prime-boost combination of Sars-CoV-2 vaccines to evaluate the immunogenicity and safety of Covaxin with BBV154 adjuvanted intranasal Covid-19 vaccine in healthy volunteers," the ministry said.

In animal studies, Bharat Biotech intranasal vaccine was found to be safe. In animal studies, Bharat Biotech intranasal vaccine was found to be safe, immunogenic and well-tolerated in the preclinical toxicity studies and was able to elicit high levels of neutralising antibodies, it said.

The Hyderabad-based company developed this vaccine with the support of

the Department of Biotechnology (DBT) and Biotechnology Industry Research Assistance Council (BIRAC). They helped fast track research and development efforts, especially for vaccine development, diagnostics, drug repurposing, therapeutics and testing.

"The department, through Mission Covid Suktas, is committed to development of safe and efficacious Covid-19 vaccines," said Renu Swarup, secretary, DBT. She said BBV154 is the first intranasal Covid-19 vaccine developed in the country entering into late-stage clinical trials.

Bharat Biotech's Covaxin had demonstrated 77.4% efficacy against symptomatic Covid-19 and 93.4% against severe illness during the Phase 3 clinical trials. Sachin Ede, joint managing director of Bharat Biotech, on Thursday said the company has so far supplied 75 million doses of Covaxin.

FOR FULL REPORT GO TO www.economicstimes.com

Wockhardt, Enso Health Join Hands for Sputnik Jabs

Our Bureau

New Delhi: Drug maker Wockhardt said on Friday that it partnered with Enso Healthcare, an aggregator for Russian Direct Investment Fund (RDIF) for its Covid-19 vaccine, to produce and supply Sputnik V and Sputnik Light. The contract is for manufacturing up to 60 million doses of Sputnik V and Sputnik Light by June 2022, the Mumbai-based drug maker said.

"According to the agreement, 70-120 million injection doses will be contract manufactured till June 30, 2022 which will be further extended to June 30, 2023 for a further 60 million doses. This is subject to certain conditions," it said.

In India, Hyderabad-based Dr Reddy's Laboratories has been importing Russia-developed Sputnik V, RDIF, which is marketing the vaccine outside Russia, has deals with Glaxo Pharma, Hetero Biopharma, Panacea Biotech, Seltis Biopharma, Virchow Biotech and Morogon in India for the production of more than 600 million doses per year. Supplies of India manufactured Sputnik are yet to begin.

Fresh to home

A HISTORIC DEAL

AUGUST 14th - 15th

THIS INDEPENDENCE WEEKEND, ENJOY OUR FRESH, TENDER CHICKEN AT 1947 PRICES.

77% PAISE ONLY
ONE PACK OF 500g CHICKEN CURRY CUT

OR ORDER OF 7000 OR ABOVE LIST CODE: 77PAISE

2000+ PRODUCTS 22 LAKH CUSTOMERS 100+ QUALITY CHECKS NO ANTIBIOTIC RESIDUE NO ADDED CHEMICALS

freshtohome.com

HOME DELIVERY

*This offer applies to all packs of 500g. Offer valid only on one pack and all stock items. Offer valid in select cities across independent India. Images used for representation purposes only and may vary from actual products. Offer valid only on one pack of Sully Chicken Curry Cut.

ADVERTORIAL

Indian Railway Finance Corporation Ltd. Net Profit for Q1 FY2022 grows by 68.42% on QoQ basis

New Delhi, 13th August, 2021: Indian Railway Finance Corporation Limited ("IRFC" or the "Company") the dedicated market borrowing arm of the Indian Railways posted profit growth of 68.42% on QoQ basis for Q1 FY 2021-22 at Rs.1501.95 vis a vis Rs.891.81 Crore reported in Q1 FY 2020-21.

The revenue from operations on QoQ basis for Q1 FY 2021-22 grew by 24.87% to stand at Rs. 4581.61 Crore as against Rs.3669.22 Crore reported in Q1 FY 2020-21.

Net worth at the end of Q1 FY 2021-22 stands at Rs.37,416.50 crore up by 19.95% as against Rs.31,192.96 crore reported in Q1 FY 2020-21.

Total borrowings to end of Q1 FY 2021-22 stands at Rs.3,28,347.35 crore up by 40.22% as against Rs. 2,34,165.15 crore reported to end of Q1 FY 2020-21. The Assets Under Management (AUM) to end of Q1 FY2021-22 stands at Rs. 3,66,155.16 crore.

The Company continues to raise funds at the most competitive rates and terms both from the domestic and overseas financial markets, which has helped keep its cost of borrowing low.

Commenting on the financial results, **Shri Amitabh Banerjee, Chairman and Managing Director, IRFC**, said, "The investment outlay by Indian Railways has been the main driver of growth at IRFC, as a significant portion of the funding requirement is to be met through IRFC. The consistently strong financial results of IRFC tell the tale of the immense growth in the railway infrastructure of the country. In view of the massive railway infrastructure envisaged as per National Rail Plan 2030, IRFC can foresee a sustained growth in revenue and profitability in the coming years, in view of IRFC financing a major portion of the CAPEX outlay of Indian Railways, especially over the last 5 years."

Indian Railway Finance Corporation
(A Government of India Enterprise)

- IRFC posted profit growth of 68.42% at Rs.1501.95 Crore for the Q1 FY 2022 from Rs.891.81 Crore for the corresponding period in the previous year
- IRFC's total revenue registered an increase of 24.87% for the Q1 of FY 2022 from Rs.3669.22 crore to Rs.4581.61 crore on QoQ basis

GOD'S OWN COUNTRY INVITES YOU FOR BUSINESS



It's business as usual in Kerala. With Onam around the corner, Kerala is putting the past behind and soaring ahead with renewed enthusiasm. From brand new cars to properties to gold to garments, the quintessential Malayalis are all set to loosen their purse strings.

Vibes are positive and you are invited.

'OTT has proved that writers are superstars'

By EKTA MALIK
New Delhi, August 13

"MUMBAI KAKING main nahin hoon... The king of Mumbai in entertainment is OTT," said actor Manoj Bajpayee at the Express e-Adda on Thursday evening.

Bajpayee's remarks were, of course, a nod to his famous dialogue in Satya (1998), the cult classic that established the 52-year-old actor as a powerhouse performer in Bollywood — "Mumbai ka king kaun? Bhiku Mhatre!". Yet, it was also an acknowledgement of the distance the actor and Hindi cinema have travelled since then — with the OTT media space revolutionising the way Indians have consumed their movies.

"OTT has completely changed the game, so much so that it's difficult for people to attempt anything that is purely for entertainment. People now want story, performances, good camera, great writers and directors who have vision. These are the real kings of OTT," he said during the Adda, where he was in conversation with Anant Goenka, executive director, The Indian Express Group, and film critic Shubhra Gupta.

Bajpayee, who won the National Award for Best Actor for his portrayal of an ex-policeman in *Bhonsle* (2018), has had a stellar year, with his performance in Season 2 of *The Family Man* being particularly well-received.

Speaking about the democratic nature of the OTT space, Bajpayee said, "Because of box-office constraints, a lot of great talent has been lost in Bollywood. But now, in the time of corona, Zoom calls and OTT, it's a level playing field. With my films coming out on OTT, I get these many choices. So does Pankaj Tripathi, Nawazuddin Siddique, Rasika Duggal, Shweta Tripathi and Gulshan Devaiah. This is a democratic time... I just hope it lasts. When I go to bed every night, I am anxious. I wonder if it will last," said Bajpayee, who recently appeared in Ray, a web anthology based on Satyajit Ray's short stories, as Musafir Ali, a performing artist.

Bajpayee also touched upon his early years in Bihar, where he grew up on a steady diet of Hindi films, and his time in Delhi University's Ramjas College, where he honed his dramatics skills.

Talking about the evolving nature of the medium and how that has led to a change in how we view 'superstars', Bajpayee said, "Look at this, a Manoj Bajpayee is being talked about, being interviewed. Next is Nawazuddin (Siddique)... Sometimes in a week we have two-three great content that comes out and satisfies all your senses... We have created a habit of calling someone a superstar, that's why we give this tag. I am not (a superstar), no one is. In a month, we have two-three actors who hit it out of the park. And we don't have the numbers. How will you gauge? Today, OTT has proved that writers are the



Manoj Bajpayee at the Express e-Adda



superstars. It's a writer's medium."

While Bajpayee has won accolades for his role as a secret agent in Season 2 of *The Family Man*, the show was held up as Amazon Prime Video, where it was to be aired, pushed its release following the controversy surrounding two other of its shows, *Tandav* and *Mirzapur*.

Saying he doesn't agree with the idea of censorship, Bajpayee said, "They (the Central Board of Film Certification or the censor board) should clarify as to (viewers of) what age can watch which content, that's fine. That said, you cannot snip off a creative portion. The

writer and director have put in a lot of thought in that content, please don't cut it. It's not random," added Bajpayee.

The Express Adda involves interactions with people at the centre of change, and has featured politicians, sports persons and film stars, including Punjab CM Amarinder Singh, CNN host Fareed Zakaria, actor Pankaj Tripathi, economist N K Singh, CMD of Kotak Mahindra Bank Uday Kotak, and writer and Morgan Stanley strategist Ruchir Sharma. During the pandemic, the Adda is being held virtually.

Indian Railway Finance Corporation Ltd. Net Profit for Q1 FY2022 grows by 68.42% on QoQ basis

New Delhi, 13th August, 2021: Indian Railway Finance Corporation Limited ("IRFC" or the "Company") the dedicated market borrowing arm of the Indian Railways posted profit growth of 68.42% on QoQ basis for Q1 FY 2021-22 at Rs.1501.95 vis a vis Rs.891.81 Crore reported in Q1 FY 2020-21.


The revenue from operations on QoQ basis for Q1 FY 2021-22 grew by 24.87% to stand at Rs. 4581.61 Crore as against Rs.3669.22 Crore reported in Q1 FY 2020-21.

Net worth at the end of Q1 FY 2021-22 stands at Rs.37,416.50 crore up by 19.95% as against Rs.31,192.96 crore reported in Q1 FY 2020-21.

Total borrowings to end of Q1 FY 2021-22 stands at Rs.3,28,347.35 crore up by 40.22% as against Rs. 2,34,165.15 crore reported to end of Q1 FY 2020-21. The Assets Under Management (AUM) to end of Q1 FY2021-22 stands at Rs.3,66,155.16 crore.

The Company continues to raise funds at the most competitive rates and terms both from the domestic and overseas financial markets, which has helped keep its cost of borrowing low.

Commenting on the financial results, **Shri Amitabh Banerjee, Chairman and Managing Director, IRFC**, said, "The investment outlay by Indian Railways has been the main driver of growth at IRFC, as a significant portion of the funding requirement is to be met through IRFC. The consistently strong financial results of IRFC tell the tale of the immense growth in the railway infrastructure of the country. In view of the massive railway infrastructure envisaged as per National Rail Plan 2030, IRFC can foresee a sustained growth in revenue and profitability in the coming years, in view of IRFC financing a major portion of the CAPEX outlay of Indian Railways, especially over the last 6 years."



Indian Railway Finance Corporation
(A Government of India Enterprise)

- IRFC posted profit growth of 68.42% at Rs.1501.95 Crore for the Q1 FY 2022 from Rs.891.81 Crore for the corresponding period in the previous year
- IRFC's total revenue registered an increase of 24.87% for the Q1 of FY 2022 from Rs.3669.22 crore to Rs.4581.61 crore on QoQ basis

Single-use plastic items to be prohibited from July 2022

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, August 13

THE CENTRE HAS notified the Plastic Waste Management Amendment Rules, 2021, prohibiting manufacture, import, stocking, distribution, sale and use of identified single-use plastic (SUP) items, including candy sticks, plates, cups and cutlery, from July 1, 2022.

The thickness of plastic carrybags will be increased from 50 microns to 75 microns from September 30, 2021, and to 120 microns from December 31, 2022, according to the notification dated August 12. This will also allow the plastic carry bags to be reused, it stated. Non-woven plastic carry bags should not be less than 60 gram per square metre (GSM) with effect from September 30, 2021, the notification said.

The provisions will not apply to commodities made of compostable plastic, the notification said. In June 2018, Prime Minister Narendra Modi had announced that India will eliminate all single-use plastics in the country by 2022.

Form No. INC-26
(Pursuant to Rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014)

Before the Central Government, Regional Director, Northern Region, New Delhi

In the matter of sub-section (4) of Section 13 of Companies Act, 2013 and clause (a) of sub-rule (5) of Rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014

AND

In the matter of **TOP AGRO PRODUCTS INDIA LIMITED**
(CIN: U74899DL1995PLC072904)
having its Registered Office at
C-15, EAST ARJUN NAGAR, FIRST FLOOR SHAHDARA, DELHI-110032


.....Applicant Company / Petitioner

NOTICE is hereby given to the General Public that the company proposes to make application to the Central Government under Section 13(4) of the Companies Act, 2013 seeking confirmation of alteration of the Memorandum of Association of the Company in terms of the special resolution passed at the Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on **Monday, 21st September, 2020** to enable the company to change its Registered Office from "National Capital Territory of Delhi" to the "State of Madhya Pradesh".



Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of the registered office of the company may deliver either on the **MCA-21 portal (www.mca.gov.in)** by filing investor complaint form or cause to be delivered or sent by registered post of his/her objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his/her interest and grounds of opposition to the Regional Director, Northern Region, Ministry of Corporate Affairs, B-2 Wing, 2nd Floor, Paryavaran Bhawan, CGO Complex, New Delhi-110003 within fourteen days (14) from the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the applicant Company at its Registered Office at the address mentioned below:-

C-15, EAST ARJUN NAGAR, FIRST FLOOR SHAHDARA, DELHI-110032

For & on behalf of **TOP AGRO PRODUCTS INDIA LIMITED**
Sd/-
SONALI DEVA
Director
DIN : 07107803
Date : 13.08.2021 : Place : Delhi



ROBUST GROWTH WITH A GREENER IMPRINT

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	FOR THREE MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED		FOR THREE MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
Total income from operations	1,410.32	1,738.30	723.16	5,588.91	1,410.32	1,738.30	723.16	5,553.51
Net Profit for the period before tax #	329.94	439.99	43.53	1,331.49	363.60	484.09	49.45	1,421.90
Net Profit for the period after tax #	244.29	331.00	31.84	1,005.65	277.95	375.10	35.18	1,172.55
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	244.25	332.08	31.43	1,005.49	277.91	376.25	34.77	1,172.46
Equity share capital	140.00	140.00	140.00	140.00	140.00	140.00	140.00	140.00
Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)				5,731.85				6,194.43
Earnings per share (of ₹ 2/- each) in ₹ Basic and Diluted	3.49*	4.73*	0.45*	14.37	3.97*	5.36*	0.50*	16.75


There was no exceptional / extraordinary item during the periods presented
* not annualised

NOTES:

- The standalone & consolidated financial results of Indraprastha Gas Limited ("IGL" or the "Company") for the quarter ended 30 June 2021 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 13 August 2021. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the aforesaid results.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.iglonline.net).

Place : New Delhi
Date : 13 August, 2021

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
(Asit Kumar Jha)
Managing Director



INDRAPRASTHA GAS LIMITED
IGL Bhawan, Plot No. 4 Community Centre, R.K.Puram, Sector - 9, New Delhi - 110022 Phone No. 011-46074607, Fax No. 011-26171663, E-mail ID-investors@igl.co.in Website: www.iglonline.net
CIN No. L23201DL1998PLC097614